
COMPETITIVE GREAT START READINESS PROGRAMS (GSRP)
2009-2010

5/11/10Michigan Department of Education
Office of Early Childhood Education and Family Services

District
Code Agency County

Amount
Requested

Award
Amount

Award
Adjustment

Original
Award

Funded Applicants

380000008 Jackson $122,400 $122,400ABC Academy Resource  $122,400

520001001 Alger, Marquette $68,000 $54,400Alger-Marquette CAB ($13,600)$68,000

250004864 Shiawassee $489,600 $489,600Baker College of Owosso  $489,600

310000001 Baraga, Houghton, Keweenaw $489,600 $489,600B-H-K Child Development Board  $489,600

370005017 Isabella $122,400 $122,400Central Michigan University  $122,400

820000321 Wayne $285,600 $285,600Childrens Outreach Inc.  $285,600

170001007 Chippewa $68,000 $47,600Community Action Agency Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac ($20,400)$68,000

130001004 Calhoun $326,400 $326,400Community Action Agency of South Central Michigan  $326,400

810001047 Washtenaw $170,000 $170,000Eastern Michigan University  $170,000

250005113 Genesee $122,400 $122,400Flint Institute of Music  $122,400

410000034 Kent $217,600 $217,600Grand Rapids Community College  $217,600

370000007 Isabella $61,200 $61,200Isabella Child Development Center  $61,200

330005225 Ingham $119,000 $119,000Lansing Community College  $119,000

450000001 Leelanau $102,000 $102,000Leelanau Children's Center  $102,000

780000202 Shiawassee $367,200 $353,600Looking Glass Community Services ($13,600)$367,200

560000050 Saginaw $435,200 $435,200Michigan Child Care Centers  $435,200

180001017 Clare $289,000 $238,000Mid Michigan Community Action Agency, Inc. ($51,000)$289,000

250004863 Genesee $285,600 $285,600Mott Community College  $285,600

61000 Muskegon $122,400 $122,400Muskegon Area ISD  $122,400

820001485 Wayne $448,800 $448,800Neighborhood Service Organization-HIPPY  $448,800

620000055 Newaygo $217,600 $217,600Newaygo County Day Care Corporation  $217,600

280000001 Grand Traverse $612,000 $142,800NW Mich Community Action Agency Headstart $115,600$27,200
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633005011 Oakland $489,600 $489,600Oakland Family Services  $489,600

630000020 Oakland $547,400 $530,400Oakland Livingston Human Service Agency ($17,000)$547,400

630005318 Oakland $54,400 $54,400Oakland University  $54,400

810000071 Washtanw $435,200 $435,200Perry Nursery School of Ann Arbor  $435,200

990000207 Midland $61,200 $61,200Railway Family Center  $61,200

410000042 Kent $108,800 $108,800United Methodist Community House  $108,800

810005637 Wayne $61,200 $61,200University of Michigan-Dearborn  $61,200

810005637 Genesee $108,800 $108,800University of Michigan-Flint  $108,800

810005637 Washtenaw $68,000 $68,000University of Michigan-Northwood  $68,000

820004408 Wayne $224,400 $224,400Wayne State University  $224,400

560000005 Midland $367,200 $367,200West Midland Family Center  $367,200

41SPX0026 Kent $88,400 $88,400YMCA of Greater Grand Rapids  $88,400

$8,156,600 $7,571,800Totals $7,571,800
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380000008 Jackson $122,400 $0ABC Academy Resource  $0

82010 Wayne $122,400 $0Academy of The Americas  $0

38SPX0005 Jackson $122,400 $0Anew Horizen Child Care and Family  $0

82000294 Wayne $176,800 $0Angel Land Child Care & Parent Institute  $0

09SPX0001 Bay $489,600 $0Bay Area Family YMCA  $0

700000204 Ottawa $367,200 $0Boys/Girls Club of Greater Holland  $0

12000 Branch $367,200 $0Branch ISD  $0

Wexford $34,000 $0Cadillac YMCA  $0

810001035 Washtenaw $149,600 $0Champions for Children  $0

380000001 Jackson $163,200 $0Community Action Agency  $0

590001008 Montcalm $489,600 $0EightCAP, Inc. Head Start (590001008)  $0

250005113 Genesee $244,800 $0Flint Institute of Music  $0

Oakland $27,200 $0Gretchen's House at Little Oaks  $0

Washtenaw $27,200 $0HighScope  $0

790001012 Tuscola $122,400 $0Human Development Commission  $0

380000030 Jackson $244,800 $0Jackson Child Care Center  $0

380000007 Jackson $122,400 $0Jackson Community Preschool  $0

Wayne $108,800 $0Jude Family Child Care  $0

Clinton $122,400 $0Kids Zone Two  $0

390000021 Kalamazoo $244,800 $0Learning Village, Inc.  $0

47000 Livingston $476,000 $0Livingston ESA  $0

Wayne $122,400 $0Martin Luther King Academy  $0

550001015 Menominee, Delta, Schoolcraft $159,800 $0Menominee, Delta,Schoolcraft CAA HRA  $0

61000 Muskegon $122,400 $0Muskegon Area ISD  $0

560000016 Midland $122,400 $0North Midland Family Center  $0
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040001021 Alpena $489,600 $0Northeast Michigan Community Services Agency  $0

Grand Traverse $584,800 $0Northwest Michigan Community Action Agency  $0

Oakland $61,200 $0Pee Wee Patch  $0

73000 Saginaw $612,000 $0Saginaw ISD  $0

130000003 Calhoun $108,800 $0SNAP INC  $0

82SPX0011 Wayne $122,400 $0Summer Preschool Early Learning Center  $0

820000298 Wayne $435,200 $0The Guidance Center  $0

410000042 Kent $122,400 $0United Methodist Community House  $0

810000001 Washtenaw $68,000 $0Washtenaw County Head Start  $0

Wayne $108,800 $0Wayne Metro Community Action  $0

240000002 Emmet $204,000 $0Women's Resource Center of Northern MI  $0

330000036 Ingham $54,400 $0Y-Care Children's Center  $0

41SPX0026 Kent $108,800 $0YMCA of Greater Grand Rapids  $0

820000141 Wayne $306,000 $0YWCA of Western Wayne County  $0

$8,258,600 $0Totals $0
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